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Welcome to the WFTDA Sports Information Book built for the 
International WFTDA  PLAYOFFS in Atlanta, GA, USA.

The data located in this booklet includes sanctioned game statistics and 
information submitted through WFTDA Games and Stats committees, as well as 
information collected during the  season, as well as throughout the Playoffs 
intake process. You will also find team charters, skater transfer updates, skater 
name pronunciations and pronouns, multi-month rankings, individual player 
statistics, team trends, and more. 

These booklets are designed to give fans an in-depth view of WFTDA 
member leagues through recorded statistics as a companion to our 
International WFTDA Playoffs and Championships. The information in this 
book was compiled by our WFTDA Sports Information Committee. Questions 
about the data compiled can be set to: sportsinfo@wftda.com.
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SKATER DATA SHEET LEGEND

BG = Blocker Games    

Bj = Blocker Jams    

Bjm = Average Jams played
           as blocker per game 

BM = Blocker Penalties   

Bj/M = Average Jams/Penalty  

Pj = Pivot Jams 

PH = Pivot Star Passes   

PjH% = % Jams received pass  

JG = Jammer Games 

Jj = Jammer Jams    

Jjm = Average jams as jammer  

Jt = Jammer season total points 

JGSm = average points per game  

JjSm = Jammer jam Score mean  

JM = Jammer Penalties 

JjMr = Jammer Jams per Penalty Rate 

Lr = Lead Rate    

JH = Jammer Star Passes

JHm = Average star passes per game 

jH% = % Jams with star passes 
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#6 Texas Rollergirls - Seed #1 Texecutioners 
Dark: ​Black​ Light: ​White  ​LOCATION:​ Austin, Texas, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (8-6) 
La Classique Georgia W Tush 

6/17/18 Jacksonville L 159-219 
6/16/18 Montreal L 223-117 
6/16/18 Rainy City W 215-75 

Tinseltown Showdown 
4/22/18 Angel City L 148-120 
4/21/18 Bay Area W 214-90 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships 
Philadelphia 

11/5/17 Minnesota W 280-153 
11/4/17 Gotham L 148-145 
11/3/17 Rat City W 254-128 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
9/24/17 Victoria L 193-50 
9/23/17 Arch Rival W 209-119 
9/22/17 Dallas W 248-89 

Sweatfest 2017 
7/23/17 Rose City L 205-97 
7/22/17 Philly W 209-78 
7/22/17 Atlanta W 247-73 

2019 Season 
Sweatfest 2018 

8/5/18 Arch Rival L 253-78 
8/4/18 Atlanta W 163-127 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia Q/F 
2016 Intl. D1 Championships Portland Q/F 
2015 Intl. D1 Championships St. Paul Q/F 
2014 Intl. D1 Championships Nashville Q/F 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 2nd 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta 4th 
2011 WFTDA Championships Broomfield 3rd 
2010 WFTDA Championships Chicago Q/F 
2009 WFTDA Championships Philadelphia 2nd 
2008 WFTDA Championships Portland 4th 
2007 WFTDA Championships Austin 3rd 
2006 WFTDA Championships Tucson Champions

Original WFTDA member 

03 
12 
13 
14 
1693 
202 
210 
226 
27 
300 
32 
33 
34 
420 
444 
48 
55 
9 

Olivia Shootin' John* 
Debella Deball* 
Thugs Bunny 
Cold Case 
Legal Knievel 
Freight Train* 
Vile Vixen 
Tear O'Bite 
Peacewar* 
Kris Rago 
Kaptain sassy 
Gravy, Baby!* 
Bo Jacks'em* 
Stone Her* 
Grace Lightning 
Spread Eagle 
Hauss The Boss* 
Nine Lives* 

[she] ​short: OJ 
[she] ​p: De- Bell - a   De - Ball 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 
[-] 
[-] 
[she]​ short: Tear (as in ripping something) 
[-] 
[she] ​p: Kris Ray-Go 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 

Captain: Bo Jacks’em 
Coaches: Cease Ann Desist [she] 

11 returning skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Kris Rago ​- Windy Mar 18 

Transfers OUT: None 

No longer on Charter: Jackie Daniels, CC 
Boom, Trauma, Aja Gair, Polly Gone, Alley 
Oops, Smarty Pants, Hough Love, MariEZ 
Livin’ 
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Texas Rollergirls - Texecutioners - Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

03 Olivia Shootin' John 5 104 21 21 5.0 87 9 10% 2 2 1 4 2 2.00 0 50% 0 0.0 0% 

12 DeBella Deball 5 61 12 11 5.5 0 0 

13 Thugs Bunny 

14 Cold Case 3 20 7 1 20.0 1 0 0% 

1693 Legal Knievel 5 103 21 9 11.4 63 6 10% 

202 Freight Train 5 63 13 292 58 4.63 8 7.9 71% 3 0.6 5% 

210 Vile Vixen 

226 Tear O'Bite 4 36 9 6 6.0 0 0 

27 Peacewar 5 105 21 20 5.3 14 1 7% 

300 Kris Rago 1 5 5 1 5.0 0 0 

32 Kaptain sassy 

33 Gravy, Baby! 5 42 8 141 28 3.36 9 4.7 38% 8 1.6 19% 

34 Bo Jacks'em 5 100 20 6 16.7 17 1 6% 

420 Stone Her 5 102 20 15 6.8 15 1 7% 

444 Grace Lightning 5 32 6 75 15 2.34 5 6.4 44% 0 0.0 0% 

48 Spread Eagle 

55 Hauss the Boss 5 61 12 273 55 4.48 5 12.2 43% 7 1.4 11% 

9 Nine Lives 5 55 11 4 13.8 1 0 0% 

TEAM 
5 Games 
200 Jams 
40 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
20.4 Blocker Penalties/Game 
102 Blocker Penalties  
7.8 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
5.4 Jammer Penalties/Game 
27 Jammer Penalties  
7.4 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
51% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
18 Star Passes  
9.0% of jams 
3.6 Star Pass/Game 
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TEXAS ROLLERGIRLS TEXECUTIONERS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus Atlanta teams: ​46 
Wins: ​26 ​Losses: ​20​ Win Ratio: ​57% 

Most Recent Game:  
8/4/18 vs. Atlanta @ Sweatfest 2018  W 163-127 

Oldest Game:  
2/24/06 vs. Atlanta @ 2006 Dust Devil* W 70-1 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​Atlanta (8-0), Philly (6-2) 

Has Never Played: ​Ann Arbor, Bear City, Queen City 

First Game: ​Game 5 (Friday 6:00 pm) - vs. Winner Game 2 (Friday 12pm)  
Rat City vs Windy City 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 11 (Saturday 6:00 pm) vs Winner Game 6 (Friday 8:20 pm)  
Atlanta vs. Winner Game 1 (Friday 10:00 am) London vs Bear City 
Lose - ​Game 13 (Sunday 11:00 am) vs Loser Game 7 (Saturday 10:00 am) 
Jacksonville vs Winner Game 4 (Friday 4:00 pm) Sun State vs Ann Arbor 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 155 167 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 119 156 
Average Point Spread: 65 97 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 89 107 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 34 86 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 4.88 2.02 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  1.34 2.11 

Ann Arbor Never Played 

Atlanta (9-0) 8/4/18 
7/22/17 
7/23/16 
8/1/15 
8/23/14 
11/9/13 
10/7/12 
5/2/09 
2/24/06 

SweatFest 2018 
Sweatfest 2017 
2016 SweatFest 
@ Atlanta 
@ Texas  
2013 Intl. Championships Milwaukee 
2012 WFTDA S. Central Regional 
@ Texas 
2006 Dust Devil* 

W 163-127 
W 247-73 
W 221-96 
W 88-222 
W 160-107 
W 227-134 
W 144-124 
W 224-26 
W 70-1 

Bay Area (8-3) 4/21/18 
9/3/16 
5/1/16 
8/15/15 
7/21/13 
11/3/12 
7/21/12 
8/13/11 
11/5/10 
9/6/09 
10/5/08 

Tinseltown Showdown 
2016 WFTDA D1 Playoff Montréal 
2016 The Big O 
2015 Golden Bowl 
Golden Bowl III 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta 
Star of Texas Bowl 
The Golden Bowl 
2010 WFTDA Championships Chicago 
@ Texas 
2008 WFTDA Western Regional 

W 214-90 
W 227-81 
W 149-84 
W 144-157 
L 223-153 
W 216-161 
L 88-159 
L 59-185 
W 72-59 
W 83-77 
W 135-59 

Bear City Never Played 

Jacksonville (1-1) 6/17/18 
9/21/14 

La Classique Georgia W Tush 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Evansville 

L 159-219 
W 335-221 

London (0-3) 6/25/17 
9/4/16 
6/14/15 

2017 Hometown Throwdown 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Montréal 
2015 Pac Destruction 

L 146-148 
L 146-135 
L 134-166 

Montréal (1-2) 6/16/18 
6/22/12 
7/30/11 

La Classique Georgia W Tush 
2012 ECDX 
@ Texas 

L 223-117 
W 55-197 
L 88-104 

Queen City Never Played 
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TEXAS ROLLERGIRLS TEXECUTIONERS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 D1 Atlanta Teams 

Continued - Page 2 of 2 

Windy City (1-6) 9/20/14 
7/20/13 
7/21/12 
8/14/11 
9/25/10 
11/15/08 
9/29/07 

2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Evansville 
Golden Bowl III 
Star of Texas Bowl 
The Golden Bowl 
@ Windy City 
2008 WFTDA Championships 
Texas Shootout 2007 

L 173-176 
L 152-155 
L 121-143 
L 132-121 
L 88-62 
L 97-110 
W 56-108 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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Rat City (5-5) 11/3/17 
11/4/16 
4/29/16 
8/25/12 
5/22/11 
6/6/10 
10/4/08 
9/30/07 
2/18/07 
9/2/06 

2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia
2016 Intl. D1 Championships Portland 
2016 The Big O 
@ Rat City 
@ Rat City 
@ Rat City 
2008 WFTDA Western Regional 
Texas Shootout 2007 
2007 Dust Devil 
2006 Bumberbout* 

 W 254-128 
W 238-50 
W 165-122 
L 207-154 
L 147-131 
L 128-120 
W 97-108 
L 89-79 
L 93-105 
W 74-69 

W 349-111 Sun State (1-0) 9/11/15 2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 



#7 Montreal Roller Derby - Seed #2 New Skids on the Block 
Dark: ​Black w/ Neon Green​ Light: ​Neon Green w/ Pink+Black  ​LOCATION:​ Montreal, QC, Canada 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (7-6) 
La Classique Georgia W. Tush 

6/17/18 Rainy City W 224-107 
6/16/18 Texas W 223-117 
6/16/18 Jacksonville W 246-158 

2018 The Big O 
5/6/18 Victoria L 289-93 
5/5/18 Arch Rival L 227-110 
5/4/18 Angel City L 179-127 

2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/4/17 London L 231-152 
11/3/17 Victoria L 253-99 
11/3/17 Crime City W 133-129 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
9/3/17 Rat City W 257-126 
9/2/17 Rose L 204-98 
9/2/17 Bay Area W 154-203 
9/1/17 Charlottesville   W 486-144 

2019 Season Play 
7/21/18 Gotham L 95-182 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia Q/F 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Omaha 4th 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Salt Lake City 5th 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Fort Wayne 4th 
2012 WFTDA Eastern Regional Burlington 5th 
2011 WFTDA Eastern Regional Baltimore 6th 
2010 WFTDA Eastern Regional White Plains 7th 

Joined WFTDA January 2009 

008 
101 
1017 
123 
13 
1773 
18 
19 
1969 
289 
33 
59 
62 
658 
66 
76 
888 
934 
95 
9999 

Lau-Rider* 
Mayday Va*J*J 
Biggley Smallz* 
Miracle Whips* 
Al K Traz* 
Magnum PEI* 
The Honey Badger* 
Labrosse* 
De Nada 
Cheese Grater* 
Artoo Detoonate* 
Kaio-kensi 
Aïe 
Surgical Strike* 
Falcon Punch* 
Purr Evil 
Tiny Fury 
Why So Sirius?* 
Ptite Pouliche* 
Mange Moi El Cul* 

[she] ​p: low rider 
[she] 
[she/they] ​p: Big Lee Smalls short: Biggley 
[she] ​short: Whips 
[she] 
[she] ​p: Magnum pee ee eye (say each letter) 
[she] 
[she] ​p: LUH-Braw-SS 
[she] 
[she] 
[she]​ p: ARE-too DEE-too-nate - short: ARE-too 
[she] ​p: k"EYE"-o-KEN-zee 
[she] ​p: eye 
[she] ​short: Surge is preferred 
[she] ​short: Falcon 
[she] ​p: purr (like a cat, not “pure”) 
[she] 
[she] 
[she]​ p: pa-TEE poo-LEESH 
[she] ​p: MANJ MWAH el-COOL short: Mange 

Captain: Al K Traz 
Coaches: Arkham Fury [he], No Pix Plz [she], D-Ray [he], Rogue Runner [she] 

14 returning skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Mayday Va*J*J - ​ Green 
Mountain Aug 18 ​Kaio-Kensi ​- Ottawa Valley 
Mar 18 

Transfers OUT: None 

No longer on Charter: TerminateHer, Little 
Tricky, Mel E Juana, Ti-Coune, Cracker 
Jass 
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Montréal Skater Data Table - 2017 Season 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

008 Lau-Rider 6 115 19 14 8.2 0 0 

101 Mayday Va*J*J 
1017 Biggley Smallz 6 118 20 23 5.1 0 0 

123 Miracle Whips 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 66 13 216 43 3.27 16 4.1 50% 9 1.8 14% 

13 Al K Traz 7 130 19 17 7.6 0 0 

1773 Magnum PEI 3 28 9 5 5.6 0 0 

18 The Honey Badger 2 2 1 0 1 0 0% 7 72 10 198 28 2.75 9 8.0 44% 14 2.0 19% 

19 Labrosse 7 117 17 12 9.8 25 4 16% 

1969 De Nada 3 6 2 0 0 0.00 2 3.0 0% 4 1.3 67% 

289 Cheese Grater 5 63 13 4 15.8 0 0 

33 Artoo Detoonate 4 37 9 3 12.3 8 0 0% 

59 Kaio-kensi 7 40 6 118 17 2.95 3 13.3 38% 2 0.3 5% 

62 Aïe 
658 Surgical Strike 7 146 21 18 8.1 0 0 

66 Falcon Punch 2 2 1 0 2 2 100% 7 83 12 529 76 6.37 19 4.4 54% 0 0.0 0% 

76 Purr Evil 
888 Tiny Fury 1 1 1 0 1 0 0% 5 16 3 16 3 1.00 3 5.3 31% 5 1.0 31% 

934 Why So Sirius 7 131 19 18 7.3 114 10 9% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 1 1.0 100% 

95 Ptite Pouliche 4 54 14 13 4.2 19 2 11% 

9999 Mange Moi El Cul 7 135 19 19 7.1 113 16 14% 

TEAM 
7 Games 
284 Jams 
40.6 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
22.7 Blocker Penalties/Game 
159 Blocker Penalties  
7.1 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
7.4 Jammer Penalties/Game 
52 Jammer Penalties  
5.5 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
46% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
35 Star Passes  
12.3% of jams 
5.0 Star Pass/Game 
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 MONTRÉAL - NEW SKIDS ON THE BLOCK - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus Atlanta teams: ​29 (28 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​15 ​Losses: ​14​ Win Ratio: ​52% 

Most Recent Game:  
6/16/18 vs. Texas @ La Classique Georgia W. Tush  W 223-117 

Oldest Game:  
6/27/09 vs. Atlanta @ 2009 ECDX L 139-116 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​London (1-6) 

Has Never Played: ​Ann Arbor, Bear City, Sun State 

First Game: ​Game 8 (Sat. 12pm) - vs. Winner Game 3 (Fri. 2pm) 
Bay Area vs Queen City 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 12 (Sat. 8:20pm) vs Winner Game 5 (Fri 6pm)  
Texas vs. Winner Game 2 (Friday 12pm) Windy City vs. Rat City 
Lose - ​Game 14 (Sun. 1pm) vs Loser Game 6 (Friday 8:20pm)  
Atlanta vs Winner Game 1 (Fri. 10am) Bear City vs London 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 175 182 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 154 179 
Average Point Spread: 100 116 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 118 120 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 82 113 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 2.91 1.90 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  1.96 2.09 

Ann Arbor Never Played 

Atlanta (0-2) 5/19/17 
6/27/09 

@ Atlanta 
2009 ECDX 

L 182-175 
L 139-116 

Bay Area (2-1) 9/2/17 
9/4/16 
5/11/13 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
2016 Intl. D1 Playoffs Montréal 
@ Bay Area 

W 154-203 
W 166-178 
L 217-122 

Bear City Never Played 

Jacksonville (2-0) 6/16/18 
5/21/17 

La Classique Georgia W. Tush 
Tiny Tourney 2017 

W 246-158 
W 154-175 

London (1-6) 11/4/17 
9/3/16 
5/14/16 
9/8/13 
9/28/12 
9/18/11 
4/9/11 

2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2016 Intl. D1 Playoffs Montréal 
Mayday in HEL 2016 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Ft. Wayne 
2012 Eastern Regional Burlington 
2011 Eastern Regional Baltimore 
Anarchy In The UK 

L 231-152 
L 325-58 
L 208-78 
L 129-230 
L 122-191 
L 135-137 
W 57-137 

Queen City (4-0) 6/3/17 
3/25/17 
4/20/12 
3/20/11 

@ Montréal* 
@ Queen City 
@ Montréal 
@ Montréal 

W 284-98 
W 130-233 
W 326-62 
W 302-24 

Rat City (2-1) 9/3/17 
5/16/14 
2/11/11 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
@ Rat City 
@ Rat City 

W 257-126 
L 202-124 
W 103-110 

Sun State Never Played 

Texas (2-1) 6/16/18 
6/22/12 
7/30/11 

La Classique Georgia W Tush 
2012 ECDX 
@ Texas 

W 223-117 
L 55-197 
W 88-104 

Windy City (2-3) 10/2/15 
6/21/15 
7/19/14 
3/30/13 
6/26/11 

2015 Intl. D1 Playoffs Omaha 
2015 ECDX 
@ Montréal 
@ Windy City  
2011 ECDX 

W 288-67 
W 97-303 
L 133-218 
L 249-211 
L 130-105 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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#9 Jacksonville Roller Derby - Seed #3 New Jax City Rollers 
Dark:​ Black/Gold  ​Light:​ White/Gold  ​LOCATION:​ Jacksonville, FL, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (8-4) 
La Classique Georgia W. Tush 

6/17/18 Texas W 159-219 
6/16/18 Rainy City 
6/16/18 Montreal 

W 244-143
L 246-158 

5/20/18 Atlanta W 150-230 
5/19/18 Bay Area 
5/12/18 Gotham 

W 175-110
L 113-225 

4/21/18 Tampa W 263-121 
2018 Franky Panky 

3/25/18 Blue Ridge W 347-97 
3/24/18 Team United              W 464-18 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
9/2/17 Charlottesville            W 318-161 
9/1/17 Rat City L 170-186 
8/12/17 Arch Rival L 197-250 

2019 Season Play 
8/11/18 Detroit W 363-144 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle Q/F 
2016 Intl. D1 Championships Portland Q/F 
2015 Intl. D1 Championships St. Paul Q/F 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Evansville 4th 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Richmond 6th 
2012 WFTDA S. Central Regional Lincoln 10th 

Joined WFTDA December 2010 

077 
111 
138 
21 
235 
2392 
241 
27 
301 
480 
50 
6 
62 
814 
82 
860 
9 
912 
934 
950 

Mad Dog Murph 
Jamsterella* 
Smith 
Coco Frye* 
Atomic Mel-Down* 
Samantha Peterson 
Jenny Matthews 
H.M. Smith* 
Legs R Us* 
Erin Jackson* 
Lucinda Knickers 
Snot Rocket Science* 
Fancy Schmancy* 
Leanne Groll* 
Tic Tac Toni* 
Shady Godiva 
Stephanie Gentz* 
Eirinn Go Brawl* 
Spice* 
Bullet Sucker 

[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​fka: Lilly the Kid 
[-] 
[-] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] ​short: Snot 
[she] ​short: Fancy 
[she] ​p: Lee-anna Grawl 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: Gentz with a hard G 
[she] 
[-] 
[-] 

Captain: Snot Rocket Science 
Coaches: Block Paper Scissors [she] 

13 returning skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Jenny Matthews - ​Dub May 
18; ​Shady Godiva - ​Silicon Valley Nov 17; 
Bullet Sucker - ​ Angel City Jan 18 

Transfers OUT: Kayci “Scooter” Gallion - 
Oklahoma Mens Jan 18 

No longer on Charter: Krispy Kreme-Her, 
Pearl of Discontent, Taylor Motto, Ripley, 
Noam Bombsky,  
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Jacksonville Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

077 Mad Dog Murph 6 72 12 13 5.5 44 0 0% 2 13 7 83 42 6.38 2 6.5 69% 0 0.0 0% 

111 Jamsterella 1 1 1 0 1 1 100% 10 117 12 718 72 6.14 12 9.8 61% 2 0.2 2% 

138 Smith 1 15 15 1 15.0 0 0 

21 Coco Frye 10 216 22 40 5.4 155 9 6% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 1 1.0 100% 

235 Atomic Mel-Down 10 210 21 38 5.5 0 0 

2392 Samantha Peterson 1 1 1 0 0 0 

241 Jenny Matthews 1 5 5 2 2.5 0 0 

27 H.M. Smith 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 6 3 57 29 9.50 4 1.5 67% 0 0.0 0% 

301 Legs R Us 10 224 22 37 6.1 192 9 5% 

480 Erin Jackson 3 5 2 3 1.7 3 2 67% 7 83 12 561 80 6.76 12 6.9 66% 0 0.0 0% 

50 Lucinda Knickers 2 2 1 0 0 0 

6 Snot Rocket Science 3 26 9 7 3.7 25 1 4% 10 98 10 529 53 5.40 16 6.1 48% 5 0.5 5% 

62 Fancy Schmancy 10 212 21 32 6.6 2 0 0% 

814 Leanne Groll 10 118 12 557 56 4.72 14 8.4 59% 14 1.4 12% 

82 Tic Tack Toni 10 124 12 11 11.3 0 0 

860 Shady Godiva 7 42 6 4 10.5 0 0 

9 Stephanie Gentz 9 200 22 20 10.0 1 0 0% 

912 Eirinn Go Brawl 10 238 24 37 6.4 10 1 10% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 1 1.0 100% 

934 Spice 

950 Bullet Sucker 9 140 16 27 5.2 0 0 

TEAM 
10 Games 
437 Jams 
43.7 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
27.6 Blocker Penalties/Game 
276 Blocker Penalties  
6.3 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
6.0 Jammer Penalties/Game 
60 Jammer Penalties  
7.3 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
59% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
23 Star Passes  
5.3% of jams 
2.3 Star Pass/Game 
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 JACKSONVILLE NEW JAX CITY ROLLERS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus Atlanta teams: ​18 
Wins: ​10 ​Losses: ​8​ Win Ratio: ​56% 

Most Recent Game:  
6/16/18 vs. Texas @ La Classique Georgia W. Tush  W 159-219 

Oldest Game:  
9/1/12 vs. Atlanta @ 2012 Franky Panky 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​Atlanta (4-2) 

Has Never Played: ​Ann Arbor, Bear City, Sun State 

First Game: ​Game 7 (Sat. 10am) - vs. Winner Game 4 (Fri. 4pm) 
Sun State vs Ann Arbor 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 12 (Sat. 8:20pm) vs Winner Game 8 (Sat 12pm)  
Montréal vs. Winner Game 3 (Fri. 2pm) Bay Area vs Queen City 
Lose - ​Game 13 (Sun. 11am) vs Loser Game 5 (Fri. 6pm)  Texas 
vs Winner Game 2 (Fri. 12pm) Windy City vs Rat City 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 191 251 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 174 155 
Average Point Spread: 90 138 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 97 169 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 82 67 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 2.08 4.69 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss: 1.71 1.48 

Ann Arbor Never Played 

Atlanta (4-2) 5/20/18 
6/10/17 
9/11/16 
3/19/16 
3/21/15 
9/1/12 

@ Atlanta 
@ Jacksonville  
2016 Int. D1 Playoffs Columbia 
@ Atlanta 
@ Atlanta 
2012 Franky Panky 

W 150-230 
L 167-171 
W 170-131 
W 91-231 
W 170-173 
L 239-68 

Bay Area (1-0) 5/19/18 @ Jacksonville W 175-110 

Bear City Never Played 

London (0-2) 9/20/15 
9/20/14 

2015 Int. D1 Playoffs Jacksonville 
2014 Int. D1 Playoffs Evansville 

L 272-126 
L 232-136 

Montréal (0-2) 6/16/18 
5/21/17 

La Classique Georgia W. Tush 
Tiny Tourney 2017 

L 246-158 
L 154-175 

Queen City (1-0) 7/20/13 2013 Franky Panky W 110-294 

Rat City (2-1) 9/1/17 
5/21/17 
6/26/16 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
Tiny Tourney 2017 
Sibling Rivalry 2016 

L 170-186 
W 266-142 
W 175-160 

Sun State Never Played 

Texas (1-1) 6/17/18 
9/21/14 

La Classique Georgia W Tush 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Evansville 

W 159-219 
L 335-221 

Windy City (1-0) 5/10/15 @ Jacksonville W 312-54 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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#11 Atlanta Rollergirls - Seed #4 Dirty South Derby Girls 
Dark: ​Red w/ Baby Blue​ Light: ​Baby Blue w/ Red  ​LOCATION:​ Atlanta, GA, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (10-5) 
Golden Bowl 2018 

6/17/18 Arizona W 227-131 
6/16/18 Santa Cruz W 201-105 
6/15/18 Minnesota W 201-80 
5/20/18 Jacksonville L 150-230 
5/19/18 Tampa W 241-127 
5/19/18 Bay Area W 185-184 

Southern Discomfort 2018 
4/29/18 Boston W 323-116 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Dallas 
9/24/17 Houston W 143-323 
9/23/17 Minnesota L 146-144 
9/22/17 Wasatch W 415-68 
8/13/17 Arch Rival L 255-89 

Sweatfest 2017 
7/23/17 Philly W 200-147 
7/23/17 Rose L 332-80 
7/22/17 Texas L 247-73 
7/22/17 Dallas W 188-105 

2019 Season 
8/12/18 Detroit W 368-90 

SweatFest 2018 
8/4/18       Texas L 163-127 
8/4/18       Arch Rival L 219-100 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017  Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas Q/F 
2016  Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Columbia 4th 
2015  Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Jacksonville 4th 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Charleston 4th 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee Q/F 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta 
2011 WFTDA S. Central Regional Kansas City 4th 
2010 WFTDA S. Central Regional Lincoln 4th 
2009 WFTDA S, Central Regional Atlanta 5th 
2007 WFTDA East Regional Columbus 

Original WFTDA member 

06 
1017 
12 
128 
143 
1915 
1962 
21 
213 
23 
26 
31 
33 
394 
454 
5 
6 
602 
7 
76 

Ana Cheng* 
Gucci Maim 
Rebel Yellow* 
Koko 
Baller Shot Caller* 
ZipBlok 
Human Missile Crisis* 
Blaque Jac* 
Afro Dykee* 
Madditude Adjustment* 
Luna Critz 
erykah ba-doozie* 
Trouble MakeHer* 
Hermione Danger 
The Merchant of Menace 
Arithrottle 
Wild Cherri 
Maul E. Cule* 
Revelyn Sin 
Queen Loseyateefa* 

[she] ​p: AW-nuh cheng short:Cheng 
[she] ​p: [GOO]+[CHEE] [MEYM] 
[she] ​short: rebel 
[-] 
[she] ​short: baller 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] ​p: BLACK jack 
[she] ​P: A-Fro Dye-Kee short: Fro 
[-] 
[she] ​p: LU-na critz 
[she] ​p: Erica Bah-doo-zee short: Doozie 
[she] ​short: Trouble 
[she] ​p: her-MY-oh-nee 
[she] 
[she] ​p: AIR-ih-thraw-tul 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​short: Rev 
[she] ​p: Looze-ya-tee-fa 

Captain: Baller Shot Caller 
Coaches: Ramblin' Wrecker [she] 

11 returning skaters(*) 

Transfers IN: Zipblok - ​ Philly Dec 17 

Transfers OUT: Luxfurious - ​Arch Rival Feb 
18 

No longer on Charter: Rebel Yellow, 
Instant Karma, Jean-Juke Picard, Owl B. 
Merciless, R2DEATH2, Slams McKenzie, 
Jammunition, Nattie Long Legs, Saikou,  
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Atlanta Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

06 Ana Cheng 7 66 9 416 59 6.30 7 9.4 76% 5 0.7 8% 

1017 Gucci Maim 1 2 2 0 0 0.00 1 2.0 50% 0 0.0 0% 

12 Rebel Yellow 8 135 17 16 8.4 0 0 

128 Koko 1 5 5 2 2.5 0 0 

143 Baller Shot Caller 8 183 23 22 8.3 104 11 11% 3 5 2 6 2 1.20 0 40% 0 0.0 0% 

1915 ZipBlok 8 188 24 33 5.7 130 5 4% 

1962 Human Missile Crisis 8 61 8 316 40 5.18 10 6.1 62% 3 0.4 5% 

21 Blaque Jac 6 94 16 10 9.4 48 6 13% 7 40 6 150 21 3.75 4 10.0 68% 3 0.4 8% 

213 Afro Dykee 1 1 1 0 1 0 0% 8 93 12 490 61 5.27 13 7.2 56% 3 0.4 3% 

23 Madditude Adjustment 5 104 21 4 26.0 38 4 11% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 0 0.0 0% 

26 Luna Critz 
31 erikah ba-doozie 7 132 19 26 5.1 0 0 

33 Trouble MakeHer 1 1 1 0 0 0 8 79 10 464 58 5.87 9 8.8 57% 12 1.5 15% 

394 Hermione Danger 
454 The Merchant of Menace 

5 Arithrottle 7 69 10 10 6.9 0 0 

6 Wild Cherri 5 76 15 14 5.4 6 1 17% 

602 Maul E. Cule 8 163 20 25 6.5 8 0 0% 

7 Revelyn Sin 6 38 6 8 4.8 8 1 13% 1 5 5 19 19 3.80 4 1.3 0% 2 2.0 40% 

76 Queen Loseyateefa 8 198 25 19 10.4 0 0 

TEAM 
8 Games 
352 Jams 
44 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
24.13 Blocker Penalties/Game 
193 Blocker Penalties  
7.3 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
6.0 Jammer Penalties/Game 
48 Jammer Penalties  
7.3 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
61% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
28 Star Passes  
7.95% of jams 
3.5 Star Pass/Game 
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ATLANTA DIRTY SOUTH DERBY GIRLS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus D1 Atlanta teams: ​28 (27 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​8 ​Losses: ​20​ Win Ratio: ​29% 

Most Recent Game:  
8/4/18 vs. Texas @ Sweatfest 2018  W 163-127 

Oldest Game:  
2/24/06 vs Texas @2006 Dust Devil* L 70-1 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​Texas (0-9) 

Has Never Played: ​Ann Arbor, Bear City, Queen City, Sun State 

First Game: ​Game 6 (Fri. 8:20pm) - vs. Winner Game 1 (Fri. 10am) 
Bear City vs London 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 11 (Sat. 6pm) vs Winner Game 5 (Fri 6pm)  
Texas vs. Winner Game 2 (Fri. 12pm) Windy City vs Rat City 
Lose - ​Game 14 (Sun. 1pm) vs Loser Game 8 (Sat. 12pm)  
Montréal vs Winner Game 3 (Fri. 2pm) Bay Area vs Queen City 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 128 202 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 171 160 
Average Point Spread: 70 134 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 47 143 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 80 118 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 1.54 2.50 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  5.52 2.35 

Ann Arbor Never Played 

Bay Area (1-2) 5/19/18 
5/1/15 
9/29/13 

@ Atlanta 
2015 Big O 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Salem 

W 185-184 
L 205-125 
L 233-106 

Bear City Never Played 

Jacksonville (2-4) 5/20/18 
6/10/17 
9/11/16 
3/19/16 
3/21/15 
9/1/12 

@ Atlanta 
@ Jacksonville  
2016 Int. D1 Playoffs Columbia 
@ Atlanta 
@ Atlanta 
2012 Franky Panky 

L 150-230 
W 167-171 
L 170-131 
L 91-231 
L 170-173 
W 239-68 

London (1-1) 9/19/15 
11/8/13 

2015 Intl. D1 Playoff Jacksonville 
2013 D1 Championships Milwaukee 

L 221-88 
W 184-169 

Montréal (2-0) 5/19/17 
6/27/09 

@ Atlanta 
2009 ECDX 

W 182-175 
W 139-116 

Queen City Never Played 

Rat City (1-3) 5/20/17 
6/25/16 
9/28/13 
6/24/11 

Tiny Tourney 2017 
Sibling Rivalry 2016 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Salem 
@ Atlanta 

L 120-121 
L 132-127 
W 220-186 
L 81-139 

Sun State Never Played 

Texas (0-9) 8/4/18 
7/22/17 
7/23/16 
8/1/15 
8/23/14 
11/9/13 
10/7/12 
5/2/09 
2/24/06 

SweatFest 2018 
Sweatfest 2017 
2016 SweatFest 
@ Atlanta 
@ Texas  
2013 Intl. Championships Milwaukee 
2012 WFTDA S. Central Regional 
@ Texas 
2006 Dust Devil* 

L 163-127 
L 247-73 
L 221-96 
L 88-222 
L 160-107 
L 227-134 
L 144-124 
L 224-26 
L 70-1 

Windy City (1-1) 5/9/15 
8/17/07 

@ Atlanta 
2007 WFTDA Eastern Regional Columbus 

W 213-93 
L 106-78 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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#14 London Rollergirls - Seed #5 London Brawling 
Dark: ​Black​ Light: ​Pink  ​LOCATION:​ London, England, UK 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (6-4) 
Kallio FINvitational 2018 

6/3/18 Kallio W 256-123 
6/2/18 Crime City L 205-183 
6/2/18 Rat City W 179-160 
6/1/18 Stockholm L 223-237 
5/12/18 Helsinki W 160-168 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/4/17 Montreal W 231-152 
11/3/17 Arch Rival L 82-224 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Malmö 
9/10/17 Crime City W 138-181 
9/9/17 Denver L 214-102 
9/9/17 Rainy City W 124-119 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland 4th 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships St. Paul 4th 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville 4th 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 6th 
2012 WFTDA Eastern Regional Burlington 4th 
2011 WFTDA Eastern Regional Baltimore 5th 

Joined WFTDA June, 2010 

0 
08 
111 
1205 
1236 
129 
16 
18 
1971 
2 
3 
369 
4 
42 
6 
8008 
81 
84 
888 
9 

Jack Attack* 
Humpme 
Arocha* 
Brat Worst 
Madge 
Just Jess* 
AnDracula* 
Juke Boxx 
Sophia Ann Loathing 
Dyduch 
Onyeka Igwe* 
Carley McAdam* 
Delta Strike* 
Trisha Smackanawa* 
Rammit 
Gaz* 
Inky Minx 
Katie 'Hellvetica' Black* 
Shaolynn Scarlett* 
Beth Lord* 

[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: On -yay-ka Ig-Way 
[she] 
[she] 
[she]​ short: Smack 
[-] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] ​short: Black 
[she] ​p: SHIAOW-lyn (rhymes as in shower) 
[she] 

Captain: Beth Lord 
Coaches: Ballistic Whistle [he], Eamonn (p: AIM-on) [-], Dotty [she], TechNo [he] 

12 returning skaters (*) 
+Juke Boxx coached last year 

Transfers IN: Humpme ​- Antwerp Feb 18; 
Madge - ​Canberra Jan 18; ​Dyduch ​ - 
Croyden Apr 18  

Transfers OUT: Polygamy Winehouse ​ - 
Rose Mar 18; ​Muscle Crow ​- Royal Windsor 
Mar 18; ​Kid Block ​- Tiger Bay Mar 18; ​ Sin 
Sister - ​ Zurich Feb 18 

No longer on Charter:  Rogue Runner, The 
Valkyrie, Kristen Lee, Lil Bow Creep 
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London Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

0 Jack Attack 4 13 3 49 12 3.77 1 13.0 54% 1 0.3 8% 

08 Humpme 
111 Arocha 

1205 Brat Worst 
1236 Madge 5 106 21 8 13.3 0 0 

129 Just Jess 5 119 24 20 6.0 0 0 

16 AnDracula 5 49 10 219 44 4.47 10 4.9 53% 0 0.0 0% 

18 Juke Boxx 5 123 25 13 9.5 112 4 4% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 0 0.0 0% 

1971 Sophia Ann Loathing 
2 Dyduch 
3 Onyeka Igwe 5 122 24 19 6.4 0 0 

369 Carley McAdam 5 36 7 162 32 4.50 6 6.0 50% 3 0.6 8% 

4 Delta Strike 5 54 11 287 57 5.31 8 6.8 61% 0 0.0 0% 

42 Trisha Smackanawa 5 47 9 218 44 4.64 1 47.0 62% 3 0.6 6% 

6 Rammit 
8008 Gaz 2 4 2 2 2.0 3 1 33% 3 13 4 52 17 4.00 3 4.3 38% 0 0.0 0% 

81 Inky Minx 
84 Katie Black 5 105 21 21 5.0 50 0 0% 

888 Shaolynn Scarlett 3 48 16 8 6.0 43 2 5% 

9 Beth Lord 4 67 17 11 6.1 4 0 0% 

TEAM 
5 Games 
213 Jams 
42.6 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
24.4 Blocker Penalties/Game 
122 Blocker Penalties  
6.98 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
5.8 Jammer Penalties/Game 
29 Jammer Penalties  
7.34 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
55% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
7 Star Passes  
3.3% of jams 
1.4 Star Pass/Game 
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 LONDON BRAWLING - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus D1 Atlanta teams: ​24 (23 sanctioned) 
Wins: ​19 ​Losses: ​5​ Win Ratio: ​79% 

Most Recent Game:  
8/18/18 vs Bear City @London  W 331-65 

Oldest Game:  
4/9/11 vs Montréal @ Anarchy in the UK L 57-137 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​Montréal (6-1) 

Has Never Played: ​Ann Arbor, Queen City, Sun State 

First Game: ​Game 1 (Fri. 10am) - vs. Bear City 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 6 (Fri. 8:20pm) vs Atlanta 
Lose - ​Game 10 (Sat. 4pm) vs Loser Game 3 (Fri. 2pm) 
Bay Area vs Queen City 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 212 173 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 127 173 
Average Point Spread: 102 58 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 118 48 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 41 73 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 2.71 1.35 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss: 1.44 1.75 

Ann Arbor Never Played 

Atlanta (1-1) 9/19/15 
11/8/13 

2015 Intl. D1 Playoff Jacksonville 
2013 D1 Championships Milwaukee 

W 221-88 
L 184-169 

Bay Area (1-1) 6/10/15 
11/2/14 

@ London 
2014 Intl. D1 Championships Nashville 

W 76-150 
L 238-148 

Bear City (3-0) 8/18/18 
11/15/12 
6/23/12 

@ London* 
Track Queens - Battle Royale 
@ London 

W 331-65 
W 448-47 
W 44-292 

Jacksonville (2-0) 9/20/15 
9/20/14 

2015 Intl. D1 Playoffs Jacksonville 
2014 Intl. D1 Playoffs Evansville 

W 272-126 
W 232-136 

Montréal (6-1) 11/4/17 
9/3/16 
5/14/16 
9/8/13 
9/28/12 
9/18/11 
4/9/11 

2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2016 Intl. D1 Playoffs Montréal 
Mayday in HEL 2016 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Ft. Wayne 
2012 Eastern Regional Burlington 
2011 Eastern Regional Baltimore 
Anarchy in the UK 

W 231-152 
W 325-58 
W 208-78 
W 129-230 
W 122-191 
W 135-137 
L 57-137 

Queen City Never Played 

Rat City (2-1) 6/2/18 
6/17/17 
6/8/13 

Kallio FINvitational 2018 
@ London 
@ London 

W 179-160 
L 183-180 
W 139-215 

Sun State Never Played 

Texas (3-0) 6/25/17 
9/4/16 
6/14/15 

2017 Hometown Throwdown 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Montréal 
2015 Pac Destruction 

W 146-148 
W 146-135 
W 134-166 

Windy City (1-1) 9/21/14 
4/27/13 

2014 Intl. D1 Playoffs Evansville 
@ London 

W 226-131 
L 176-193 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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#15 Sun State Roller Girls - Seed #6 Swarm 
Dark:​ ​Black w/ Yellow​ Light: ​White w/ Black​  LOCATION:​ Browns Plains, QLD, Australia 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD 
(7-0) Pacific Invitational 2018 

4/1/18 Pirate City W 263-62 
4/1/18 W 48-309 
3/31/18 W 84-278 
3/31/18 

Adelaide 
Pirate City 
Adelaide W 308-67 

10/8/17 W 129-281 
10/8/17 W 103-309 
10/7/17 

Four on the Floor 
Adelaide 
Perth 
Canberra W 100-311 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 ​Declined Intl. WFTDA D2 Playoffs Invitation 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Montréal 9th 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 8th 

Joined WFTDA June 2013 

02 
11 
111 
12 
16 
17 
180 
206 
22 
23 
24 
4 
411 
455 
6 
7 
8 
87 
99 
999 

Harry Smyles 
Toe-Knee Soprano 
Rattlin' Bones* 
BloodyLaces 
Maisie Haselden-Newman 
Sass N Bite* 
SX* 
Maiden Hell 
Samantha Raggett 
Indigo Fury 
Kristy Keenan 
GoGo Bananas* 
Blockodile Dundee 
Rocketma’am 
Alice Affliction* 
Spinach* 
Brat* 
VerucAssault* 
Alice Badger 
Velocity Raptor* 

[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​short: Laces 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: the letters S and X 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​aka: Josie Rombouts 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​aka: Mo Money 
[she] 

Captain: SX 
Coaches: Craig Weinheimer ​(p:WHINE-I’m-er)​ [he], Alexis Benitz Lazzarotto [he], VerucAssault 
[she] 

9 returning skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Harry Smyles - ​Adelaide Sep 
17; ​Toe-Knee Soprano - ​Paradise City Jan 
18; ​BloodyLaces​ - Northern Brisbane Jul 18; 
Maiden Hell - ​Adelaide Sep 18;  

Transfers OUT: Jambi ​- Victoria Jun 18; 
Marilyn Monrogue - ​Northern Brisbane Feb 
18 

No longer on Charter:  Coco Nuts, Bad 
Rhi-ality, Bammer, KEENE, Red Hot Riot, 
Blackout Menace, Indigo Fury, Cortizone, 
Slay’er Swift 
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Sun State Roller Girls - Swarm - Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

02 Harry Smyles 4 102 26 18 5.7 91 0 0% 

11 Toe-Knee Soprano 

111 Rattlin' Bones 4 105 26 14 7.5 0 0 

12 BloodyLaces 

16 Maisie Haselden-Newman 

17 Sass N Bite 4 98 25 14 7.0 0 0 

180 SX 4 108 27 18 6.0 10 0 0% 

206 Maiden Hell 4 59 15 2 29.5 0 0 

22 Samantha Raggett 

23 Indigo Fury 4 98 25 13 7.5 0 0 

24 Kristy Keenan 

4 GoGo Bananas 1 2 2 0 0 0 

411 Blockodile Dundee 4 85 21 13 6.5 0 0 

455 Rocketma'am 

6 Alice Affliction 4 48 12 255 64 5.31 6 8.0 75% 0 0.0 0% 

7 Spinach 4 70 18 383 96 5.47 13 5.4 81% 0 0.0 0% 

8 Brat 

87 VerucAssault 2 4 2 0 0 0 

99 Alice Badger 4 99 25 6 16.5 88 0 0% 

999 Velocity Raptor 

32 Jambi 4 72 18 518 130 7.19 3 24.0 92% 0 0.0 0% 
Italicized skaters - played in heavy rotation during season, not on postseason charter 

TEAM 
4 Games 
190 Jams 
47.5 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
24.5 Blocker Penalties/Game 
98 Blocker Penalties  
7.8 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
5.5 Jammer Penalties/Game 
22 Jammer Penalties  
8.6 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
84% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
0 Star Passes  
0% of jams 
0 Star Pass/Game 
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SUN STATE ROLLER GIRLS SWARM - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus Atlanta teams: ​2 (1 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​0 ​Losses: ​2​ Win Ratio: ​0% 

Most Recent Game:  
9/11/15 vs Texas @ 2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas L 349-111 

Oldest Game:  
11/26/11 vs Rat City @ Sun State L 349-111* 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​Rat City (0-1), Texas (0-1) 

Has Never Played: ​Ann Arbor, Atlanta, Bay Area, Bear City, Jacksonville, 
London, Montréal, Queen City, Windy City 

First Game: ​Game 4 (Fri 4pm) - vs. Ann Arbor 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 7 (Sat 10am) vs Jacksonville 
Lose - ​Game 9 (Sat 2pm) vs Loser Game 2 (Fri 12pm) 
Rat City vs Windy City 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 84 294 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 291 95 
Average Point Spread: 207 199 
Average Point Spread w/Win: NA 199 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 207 NA 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: NA 3.56 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  3.64 NA 

Ann Arbor Never Played 

Atlanta Never Played 

Bay Area Never Played 

Bear City Never Played 

Jacksonville Never Played 

London Never Played 

Montréal Never Played 

Queen City Never Played 

Rat City (0-1) 11/26/11 @Sun State* L 56-232 

Texas (0-1) 9/11/15 2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas L 349-111 

Windy City Never Played 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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#19 Bay Area Derby - Seed #7 Bay Area All Stars 
Dark: ​Black w/ Gold ​Light: ​White w/ Gold ​LOCATION:​ San Francisco, CA, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (4-8) 
2018 Golden Bowl 

6/17/18 Denver L 96-327 
6/16/18 Minnesota L 140-147 
6/16/18 Arizona W 144-136 
6/15/18 Arch Rival L 73-298 
5/20/18 Tampa W 224-184 
5/19/18 Jacksonville L 175-110 
5/19/18 Atlanta L 185-184 

2018 Boardwalk Empire 
4/28/18 Queen City W 272-127 

Tinseltown Showdown 
4/21/18 Angel City L 180-89 
4/21/18 Texas L 214-90 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle 
9/3/17 Madison W 241-140 
9/2/17 Montreal L 154-203 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle Q/F 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Montréal 4th 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul Q/F 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Nashville 3rd 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 3rd 
2012 WFTDA D1 Championships Atlanta Q/F 
2011 WFTDA West Regional Portland 6th 
2010 WFTDA Championships Chicago 
2009 WFTDA West Regional Denver 5th 
2008 WFTDA Championships Portland Q/F 
2007 Did Not Qualify 
2006 WFTDA Championships Tucson 9th 

Original WFTDA member 

101 
133 
1395 
18 
20 
23 
27 
31 
333 
36 
4 
404 
405 
42 
49 
701 
818 
86 
925 
9999 

Amy Avishay 
Banshee-Ra 
Legs//Cité 
BB Basher 
Eva Menace* 
April Bloodgate* 
Red Card 
Frightmeow* 
Dreadzilla* 
Skatelyn* 
Mad 4 Gravy 
big perm 
Dirtt* 
Esteemed Bun Bun* 
Cassie Beck* 
Illuminaughty* 
Dani Rueda* 
Gretchen Vomette* 
Sterling Archer* 
Tifa Knoxhard 

[she] 
[-] 
[she] ​p: LAYgs SEE-tay 
[she] ​short: BB 
[she] ​p: ee-vuh menǝs 
[she] 
[she/they] 
[she/they] ​p: Fright – meow fka: Frightmare 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[they] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: Danny roo-EH-duh 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: TEEF-ah Knocks-hard 

Captain: Cassie Beck 
Coaches: Liza (LIE-za) Machete [she], Dual Hitizen [she], deadeye [they] 

12 returning skaters(*) 
Refer to team as Bay Area or BAD. 
DO NOT abbreviate to “Bay" 

Transfers IN: Legs//Cité ​- Gotham Nov 17 

Transfers OUT: none 

No longer on Charter: Demanda Riot, Liza 
Machete, Stephanie Mainey, Pressure 
Cooker, Murderyn Monroe, Brawllen Angel 
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Bay Area All Stars - Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

101 Amy Avishay 

133 Banshee-Ra 4 25 6 4 6.3 1 0 0% 

1395 Legs//Cité 

18 BB Basher 

20 Eva Menace 4 4 1 0 0 0 10 105 11 232 23 2.21 27 3.9 32% 19 1.9 18% 

23 April Bloodgate 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 135 14 490 49 3.63 11 12.3 44% 10 1.0 7% 

27 Red Card 10 96 10 9 10.7 0 0 

31 Frightmeow 3 4 1 0 3 2 67% 10 110 11 362 36 3.29 9 12.2 47% 11 1.1 10% 

333 Dreadzilla 3 15 5 18 6 1.20 4 3.8 7% 6 2.0 40% 

36 Skatelyn 10 268 27 36 7.4 23 5 22% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 0 0.0 0% 

4 Mad 4 Gravy 4 33 8 3 11.0 0 0 

404 Big Perm 7 103 15 17 6.1 1 0 0% 

405 Dirtt 6 159 27 19 8.4 90 8 9% 1 1 1 5 5 5.00 0 0% 1 1.0 100% 

42 Esteemed Bun Bun 9 126 14 23 5.5 1 0 0% 

49 Cassie Beck 10 300 30 34 8.8 250 24 10% 

701 Illuminaughty 10 205 21 32 6.4 1 0 0% 

818 Dani Rueda 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 66 9 216 31 3.27 7 9.4 36% 2 0.3 3% 

86 Gretchen Vomette 10 239 24 30 8.0 3 0 0% 

925 Sterling Archer 3 51 17 9 5.7 31 3 10% 5 15 3 42 8 2.80 1 15.0 27% 1 0.2 7% 

9999 Tifa Knoxhard 

1 Liza Machete 5 99 20 23 4.3 5 0 0% 

13 Stefanie Mainey 3 78 26 11 7.1 36 8 22% 
Italicized skaters - played in heavy rotation during season, not on postseason charter 

TEAM 
10 Games 
448 Jams 
44.8 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
25.0 Blocker Penalties/Game 
250 Blocker Penalties  
7.2 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
5.9 Jammer Penalties/Game 
59 Jammer Penalties  
7.6 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
39% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
50 Star Passes  
11.16% of jams 
5.0 Star Pass/Game 
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BAY AREA ALL STARS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus Atlanta teams: ​36 (34 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​17 ​Losses: ​19​ Win Ratio: ​47% 

Most Recent Game:  
5/19/18 vs Jacksonville @ Jacksonville L 175-110 

Oldest Game:  
2/24/06 vs Windy City @ 2006 Dust Devil W 6-26* 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​Texas (3-8-) 

Has Never Played: ​Ann Arbor, Bear City, Sun City 

First Game: ​Game 3 (Fri 2pm) vs Queen City 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 8 (Sat 12pm) vs Montréal 
Lose - ​Game 10 (Sat 4pm) vs Loser Game 1 (Fri 10am) 
Bear City vs London 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 141 155 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 134 186 
Average Point Spread: 62 91 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 73 78 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 51 99 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 2.02 1.61 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  1.81 2.11 

Ann Arbor Never Played 

Atlanta (2-1) 5/19/18 
5/1/15 
9/29/13 

@ Atlanta 
2015 Big O 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Salem 

L 185-184 
W 205-125 
W 233-106 

Bear City Never Played 

Jacksonville (0-1) 5/19/18 @ Jacksonville L 175-110 

London (1-1) 6/10/15 
11/2/14 

@ London 
2014 Intl. D1 Championships Nashville 

L 76-150 
W 238-148 

Montréal (1-2) 9/2/17 
9/4/16 
5/11/13 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
2016 Intl. D1 Playoffs Montréal 
@ Bay Area 

L 154-203 
L 166-178 
W 217-122 

Queen City (1-0) 4/28/18 2018 Boardwalk Empire W 272-127 

Rat City (4-5) 9/21/12 
6/23/12 
4/16/11 
8/14/10 
10/2/09 
5/9/09 
6/21/08 
2/17/07 
9/2/06 

Bay of Reckoning 
@ Rat City 
@ Rat City 
2010 Hometown Throwdown 
2009 WFTDA Western Regional Denver 
@ Bay Area 
@ Rat City 
2007 Dust Devil 
2006 Bumberbout* 

W 229-177 
W 147-152 
W 92-103 
W 108-107 
L 115-103 
L 117-182 
L 93-88 
L 112-35 
L 68-13 

Sun State Never Played 

Texas (3-8) 4/21/18 
9/3/16 
5/1/16 
8/15/15 
7/21/13 
11/3/12 
7/21/12 
8/13/11 
11/5/10 
9/6/09 
10/5/08 

Tinseltown Showdown 
2016 WFTDA D1 Playoff Montréal 
2016 The Big O 
2015 Golden Bowl 
Golden Bowl III 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta 
Star of Texas Bowl 
The Golden Bowl 
2010 WFTDA Championships Chicago 
@ Texas 
2008 WFTDA Western Regional 

L 214-90 
L 227-81 
L 149-84 
L 144-157 
W 223-153 
L 216-161 
W 88-159 
W 59-185 
L 72-59 
L 83-77 
L 135-59 

Windy City (5-1) 6/14/14 
11/9/13 
7/20/13 
7/22/12 
8/12/11 
2/24/06 

2014 Golden Bowl 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 
Golden Bowl III 
Star of Texas Bowl 
The Golden Bowl 
2006 Dust Devil 

W 225-48 
W 230-135 
L 174-237 
W 195-180 
W 49-116 
W 6-26 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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#20 Rat City Roller Derby - Seed #8 Rat City All-Stars 
Dark: ​Charcoal Grey w/ Lime Green​ Light: ​White w/ Navy Blue  ​LOCATION:​ Seattle, WA, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (3-9) 
Kallio FINvintational 2018 

6/3/18 Crime City L, 109-236 
6/3/18 Stockholm L, 176-194 
6/2/18 Helsinki L, 133-153 
6/2/18 London L, 160-179 
6/1/18 Kallio W, 258-143 

2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 
11/4/17 Angel City L, 94-219 
11/3/17 Texas  L, 128-254 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
9/3/17 Montreal L, 126-257 
9/2/17 Angel City L, 142-224 
9/1/17 Jacksonville W, 186-170 
9/1/17 Mad Rollin’ W, 225-83 
8/19/17 Rose City L, 363-61 

2019 Season Play 
8/18/18 Rose City L 316-63 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Portland  
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Championships Saint Paul 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Sacramento 4th 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 
2012 WFTDA West Regional Oakland 5th 
2011 WFTDA West Regional Portland 4th 
2010 WFTDA West Regional Sacramento 5th 
2009 WFTDA West Regional Denver 4th 
2008 WFTDA Championships Portland Q/F 
2007 WFTDA Championships Austin 2nd 
2006 WFTDA Championships Tucson Q/F 

Original member of the WFTDA 

070 
12 
143 
1771 
18 
1859 
192 
31 
33 
44 
5 
50 
513 
5150 
55 
619 
83 
90 
91 
94 

Sinnamon Slam 
Carmen Getsome* 
Amythest* 
Gemini*  
Littlefield 
Natural Selector* 
The StrangeHer* 
Chantilly Cream* 
Renegade Ruthie* 
Evergreen Jean* 
A. Green 
Brut Champaign 
Morgan McSlay 
Mad Medic 
R. Rickel* 
Red deVicious* 
Thumper Skull* 
CeeCee* 
Alyssa Pray* 
H. Botts*  

[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: ama thest 
[she] 
[she]​ fka: Little A 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] ​p: Shan-till-ee K-reem 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[they] 
[she] 
[-] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] ​aka: Thumper Dickhoff ​(Dickhoff is legal last name) 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] pronunciation: H. Bawts 

Captain: Gemini 
Coaches:  

Notes: 14 returning skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Littlefield - ​Tampa Mar 18 
Brut Champaign - ​Jet City Feb 18​ Mad 
Medic - ​Oly Jul 18 

Transfers OUT: none 
No longer on Charter: Jex, Bento Boxer, 
Tearrah Nova Thrasher, Abombnabull, 
Ponyo Knees, Luna Negra 
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Rat City All-Stars - Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

070 Sinnamon Slam 
12 Carmen Getsome 6 127 21 29 4.4 96 12 13% 3 3 1 0 0 0.00 0 33% 1 0.3 33% 

143 Amythest 1 1 1 8 0.1 0 1 

1771 Gemini 6 62 10 9 6.9 0 0 

18 Littlefield 6 107 18 25 4.3 86 6 7% 2 7 4 35 18 5.00 1 7.0 57% 1 0.5 14% 

1859 Natural Selector 6 97 16 17 5.7 2 1 50% 

192 The StrangeHer 2 10 5 2 5.0 0 0 

31 Chantilly Cream 2 18 9 7 2.6 0 0 

33 Renegade Ruthie 3 20 7 34 11 1.70 7 2.9 30% 3 1.0 15% 

44 Evergreen Jean 4 33 8 77 19 2.33 5 6.6 36% 7 1.8 21% 

5 A. Green 6 56 9 226 38 4.04 3 18.7 41% 9 1.5 16% 

50 Brut Champain 
513 Morgan McSlay 4 19 5 91 23 4.79 4 4.8 37% 2 0.5 11% 

5150 Mad Medic 1 7 7 7 7 1.00 1 7.0 29% 1 1.0 14% 

55 R. Rickel 6 121 20 19 6.4 26 2 8% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 0 0.0 0% 

619 Red deVicious 6 82 14 11 7.5 3 1 33% 

83 Thumper Dickhoff 6 108 18 10 10.8 0 0 

90 CeeCee 1 24 24 2 12.0 0 0 

91 Alyssa Pray 4 59 15 242 61 4.10 9 6.6 41% 0 0.0 0% 

94 H. Botts 6 103 17 16 6.4 0 0 

TEAM 
6 Games 
249 Jams 
41.5 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
27.2 Blocker Penalties/Game 
163 Blocker Penalties  
6.1 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
7.0 Jammer Penalties/Game 
42 Jammer Penalties  
5.9 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
40% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
28 Star Passes  
11.24% of jams 
4.7 Star Pass/Game 

© Women's Flat Track Derby Association (WFTDA) Sports Information Book - Page 26 of 49



RAT CITY ALL-STARS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus Atlanta teams: ​36 (32 sanctioned) 
Wins: ​17 ​Losses: ​19​ Win Ratio: ​47% 

Most Recent Game:  
6/2/18 vs. London @ FINvitational  L 179-160 

Oldest Games:  
9/2/06 vs. Bay Area @ 2006 Dust Devil* W 68-13 
9/2/06 vs Texas @ 2006 Dust Devil* L 74-69 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​Texas (5-5) 

Has Never Played: ​Ann Arbor, Bear City, Queen City 

First Game: ​Game 2 (Sat 12 pm) - vs. Windy City

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 5 (Sat 6 pm) vs Texas 
Lose - ​Game 9 (Sat 2 pm) vs Loser Game 4 (Fri 4 pm) 
Sun State vs Ann Arbor 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 130 149 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 139 210 
Average Point Spread: 46 112 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 38 86 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 53 122 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 1.74 1.88 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  1.57 2.42 

Ann Arbor Never Played 

Atlanta (3-1) 5/20/17 
6/25/16 
9/28/13 
6/24/11 

Tiny Tourney 2017 
Sibling Rivalry 2016 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Salem 
@ Atlanta 

W 120-121 
W 132-127 
L 220-186 
W 81-139 

Bay Area (5-4) 9/21/12 
6/23/12 
4/16/11 
8/14/10 
10/2/09 
5/9/09 
6/21/08 
2/17/07 
9/2/06 

Bay of Reckoning 
@ Rat City 
@ Rat City 
2010 Hometown Throwdown 
2009 WFTDA Western Regional Denver 
@ Bay Area 
@ Rat City 
2007 Dust Devil 
2006 Bumberbout* 

L 229-177 
L 147-152 
L 92-103 
L 108-107 
W 115-103 
W 117-182 
W 93-88 
W 112-35 
W 68-13 

Bear City Never Played 

Jacksonville (1-2) 9/1/17 
5/21/17 
6/26/16 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
Tiny Tourney 2017 
Sibling Rivalry 2016 

W 170-186 
L 266-142 
L 175-160 

London (1-2)  6/2/18 
6/17/17 
6/8/13 

Kallio FINvitational 2018 
@ London 
@ London 

L 179-160 
W 183-180 
L 139-215 

Montréal (1-2) 9/3/17 
5/16/14 
2/11/11 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
@ Rat City 
@ Rat City 

L 257-126 
W 202-124 
L 103-110 

Queen City Never Played 

Sun State (1-0) 11/26/11 @Sun State* W 56-232 

Texas (5-5) 11/3/17 
11/4/16 
4/29/16 
8/25/12 
5/22/11 
6/6/10 
10/4/08 
9/30/07 
2/18/07 
9/2/06 

2017 Intl. D1 Championships Philadelphia 
2016 Intl. D1 Championships Portland 
2016 The Big O 
@ Rat City 
@ Rat City 
@ Rat City 
2008 WFTDA Western Regional 
Texas Shootout 2007 
2007 Dust Devil 
2006 Bumberbout* 

L 254-128 
L 238-50 
L 165-122 
W 207-154 
W 147-131 
W 128-120 
L 97-108 
W 89-79 
W 93-105 
L 74-69 

Windy City (0-3) 8/15/09 
11/15/08 
4/28/07 

@ Rat City 
2008 WFTDA Championships 
@ Windy City* 

L 94-122 
L 63-157 
L 93-64 
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#25 Windy City Rollers - Seed #9 All-Stars 
Dark: ​Black w/ Silver​ Light: ​White w/Red  ​LOCATION:​ Chicago, IL, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (3-5) 
6/9/18 Queen City W, 184-201 

2018 Boardwalk Empire 
4/29/18 Santa Cruz L, 173-83 
4/29/18 Detroit W, 258-197 
4/28/18 Rocky Mountain W, 220-118 
4/27/18 Arizona L, 172-154 
4/7/18 Minnesota L, 146-125 

2017 Intl. D1 Playoffs Seattle 
9/2/17 Tampa L, 150-222 
9/1/17 2X4 L, 135-178 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Madison 8th 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Omaha 9th 
2014 Intl. D1 Championships Nashville Q/F 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee Q/F 
2012 WFTDA Championships Atlanta Q/F 
2011 WFTDA Championships Broomfield Q/F 
2010 WFTDA Championships Chicago Q/F 
2009 WFTDA Championships Philadelphia Q/F 
2008 WFTDA Championships Portland 2nd 
2007 WFTDA Championships Austin Q/F 
2006 WFTDA Championships Tucson  

Original WFTDA member 

1111 
116 
140 
16 
17 
187 
192 
24 
312 
350 
451 
5 
504 
511 
622 
75 
76 
77 
8 
820 

Kate N Destroy* 
Ren Lahvic 
Shake N Bake 
Bambi Bloodlust* 
Mia Go Hamm* 
Kickin McChugget* 
Habeas Corpses 
Regina S.P.E.C.T.R.E. 
Ashley Perrin 
Rachel Rage 
Animal Lee 
Emptropy* 
Phoebe Fi Fo Fum 
Suga Smaxxx* 
Kidney Lauper* 
Molly Fannin* 
Dawn Ting* 
Isabel Allend-ya* 
Rita Hateworthy* 
Hannibal Wrecker* 

[she]  
[she] ​p: Ren La-Vick fks: Mack Savage 
[she]  
[-]  
[she]  
[she] ​fka: Kitty Mittons  
[she] ​p: HAY-bee-us CORP-ses 
[she]  
[she] ​p: Ashley Pair-in  fka: Killanois 
[she]  
[she]  
[she] ​
[she]  
[-]  
[she]  
[she] ​aka: Bork Bork Bork 
[she]  
[she] ​p: Isabel I end ya 
[she]  
[she] ​short: Hannibal 

Captain: Shake N Bake 
Coaches: Brad Habit [-], Zoe Trocious [she], Machete Holiday [he] 

12 returning skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Animal Lee - ​Dallas Feb 18 
Regina S.P.E.C.T.R.E. - ​Twin City Feb 18 

Transfers OUT: Kris Rago - ​Texas Mar 18 

No longer on Charter: Anne Hedonic, Zoe 
Trocious, Trouble Helix, Tay Q. Down, 
Maulicious, Mary Poppin’ Caps, Legal 
Tenderizer 
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Windy City All-Stars - Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

1111 Kate N Destroy 6 126 21 14 9.0 0 0 

116 Ren Lahvic 3 51 17 7 7.3 0 0 

140 Shake N Bake 1 6 6 30 30 5.00 2 3.0 33% 0 0.0 0% 

16 Bambi Bloodlust 6 40 7 87 15 2.18 8 5.0 43% 6 1.0 15% 

17 Mia Go Hamm 2 2 1 1 2.0 1 1 100% 6 60 10 247 41 4.12 19 3.2 40% 4 0.7 7% 

187 Kickin' McChugget 
192 Habeas Corspes 

24 Regina SP.E.C.T.R.E. 6 99 17 16 6.2 18 1 6% 

312 Ashley Perrin 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 70 12 317 53 4.53 15 4.7 57% 10 1.7 14% 

350 Rachel Rage 5 35 7 7 5.0 0 0 

451 Animal Lee 5 92 18 11 8.4 3 0 0% 

5 Emtropy 6 91 15 10 9.1 31 4 13% 1 1 1 5 5 5.00 0 0% 0 0.0 0% 

504 Phoebe Fi Fo Fum 5 85 17 21 4.0 62 6 10% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 0 0.0 0% 

511 Suga Smaxxx 6 99 17 17 5.8 1 0 0% 

622 Kidney Lauper 6 85 14 16 5.3 45 2 4% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 1 1.0 100% 

75 Molly Fannin 6 132 22 27 4.9 2 0 0% 

76 Dawn Ting 1 1 1 0 0 0 

77 Isabel Allend-ya 6 60 10 325 54 5.42 10 6.0 60% 3 0.5 5% 

8 Rita Hateworthy 6 101 17 19 5.3 87 11 13% 1 1 1 0 0 0.00 0 0% 0 0.0 0% 

820 Hannibal Wrecker 3 7 2 12 4 1.71 4 1.8 29% 1 0.3 14% 

TEAM 
6 Games 
250 Jams 
41.7 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
27.7 Blocker Penalties/Game 
166 Blocker Penalties  
6.0 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
9.7 Jammer Penalties/Game 
58 Jammer Penalties  
4.3 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
48% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
25 Star Passes  
10.0% of jams 
4.2 Star Pass/Game 

© Women's Flat Track Derby Association (WFTDA) Sports Information Book - Page 29 of 49



WINDY CITY ROLLERS ALL-STARS - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus Atlanta teams: ​29 (26 sanctioned) 
Wins: ​18 ​Losses: ​11​ Win Ratio: ​62% 

Most Recent Game:  
6/9/18 @ Queen City W 201-184 

Oldest Game:  
2/24/06 vs. Bay Area @ 2006 Dust Devil* L 6-26 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​Texas (6-1) 

Has Never Played: ​Ann Arbor, Sun State 

First Game: ​Game 2 (Fri 12pm) - vs. Rat City 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 5 (Sat 6pm) vs Texas  
Lose - ​Game 9 (Sat 2pm) vs Loser Game 4 (Fri 4pm) 
Sun State vs Ann Arbor 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 143 166 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 154 174 
Average Point Spread: 80 53 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 56 60 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 121 49 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 1.56 1.42 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  3.03 1.43 

Ann Arbor Never Played 

Atlanta (1-1) 5/9/15 
8/17/07 

@ Atlanta 
2007 WFTDA Eastern Regional Columbus 

L 213-93 
W 106-78 

Bay Area (1-5) 6/14/14 
11/9/13 
7/20/13 
7/22/12 
8/12/11 
2/24/06 

2014 Golden Bowl 
2013 WFTDA D1 Championships Milwaukee 
Golden Bowl III 
Star of Texas Bowl 
The Golden Bowl 
2006 Dust Devil 

L 225-48 
L 230-135 
W 174-237 
L 195-180 
L 49-116 
L 6-26 

Bear City (2-0) 6/3/16 
4/28/13 

2016 Midwest BrewHaHa 
@ Windy City* 

W 112-289 
W 420-96 

Jacksonville (0-1) 5/10/15 @ Jacksonville L 312-54 

London (1-1) 9/21/14 
4/27/13 

2014 Intl. D1 Playoffs Evansville 
@ London 

L 226-131 
W 176-193 

Montréal (3-2) 10/2/15 
6/21/15 
7/19/14 
3/30/13 
6/26/11 

2015 Intl. D1 Playoffs Omaha 
2015 ECDX 
@ Montréal 
@ Windy City  
2011 ECDX 

L 288-67 
L 97-303 
W 133-218 
W 249-211 
W 130-105 

Queen City (1-0) 6/9/18 @ Queen City W 201-184 

Rat City (3-0) 8/15/09 
11/15/08 
4/28/07 

@ Rat City 
2008 WFTDA Championships 
@ Windy City* 

W 94-122 
W 63-157 
W 93-64 

Sun State Never Played 

Texas (6-1) 9/20/14 
7/20/13 
7/21/12 
8/14/11 
9/25/10 
11/15/08 
9/29/07 

2014 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Evansville 
Golden Bowl III 
Star of Texas Bowl 
The Golden Bowl 
@ Windy City 
2008 WFTDA Championships 
Texas Shootout 2007 

W 173-176 
W 152-155 
W 121-143 
W 132-121 
W 88-62 
W 97-110 
L 56-108 

* indicates non-sanctioned game

© Women's Flat Track Derby Association (WFTDA) Sports Information Book - Page 30 of 49



#26 Queen City Roller Girls - Seed #10 Lake Effect Furies 
Dark: ​Black w/ Teal​ Light: ​Teal w/ Black  ​LOCATION:​ Buffalo, NY, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (4-7) 
6/17/18 Detroit W 285-229 
6/16/18 Tampa L 191-156 
6/9/18 Windy City L 184-201 

Boardwalk Empire 2018 
4/29/18 Arizona L 205-153 
4/28/18 Bay Area L 272-127 
4/27/18 Santa Cruz L 180-114 
4/27/18 Rocky Mountain W 253-132 
4/21/18 Philly L 179-178 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas 
9/24/17 Wasatch W 270-77 
9/23/17 Arch Rival L 339-123 
9/22/17 Houston W 195-104 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Dallas Q/F 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Vancouver 6th 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Omaha 8th 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D2 Playoffs Kitchener-Waterloo 5th 
2013 WFTDA D1 Playoffs Kalamazoo 9th 

Joined WFTDA September 2010 

007 
027 
1027 
13 
138 
153 
198 
231 
26 
303 
314 
424 
45 
5 
505 
54 
60 
622 
64 
666 

Onyx Overkill 
Veggie Cowgirl 
Bricks Hit-house* 
Rosi* 
May Bringdowndahaus 
Low Hits Griffin* 
Blackrock Bruiser* 
Crazy Squirrel* 
Murphy* 
KonichiWOW* 
Amazon 
GO!* 
Michelle Angel 
Jiffy Pop 
Chickadeemolish* 
Head Huntress* 
Pepper Stix* 
Librawlian* 
Celery Stalk-Her 
SIN* 

[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​aka: Madison Greer 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] ​short: Squirrel 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​fka: InSINerator 

Captain: Pepper Stix 
Coaches: Guy O. Tine [he], Jenna Hart [she], Papa Wow [he] 

Notes:  13 returning skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: Amazon ​- Renegade Dec 17 

Transfers OUT: none 

No longer on Charter:  Midnyt Maniac, 
Tabrina Schreier, Jenna Hart, Tuesday 
Hula 

NOTE: Lake Effect FURIES ​(not furries or 
flurries) 
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Queen City Lake Effect Furies - Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

007 Onyx Overkill 
027 Veggy Cowgirl 6 25 4 1 25.0 1 0 0% 

1027 Bricks Hit-House 8 170 21 43 4.0 3 0 0% 

13 Rosi 5 92 18 17 5.4 3 1 33% 

138 Madison Greer 
153 Low Hits Griffin 6 36 6 4 9.0 0 0 

198 Blackrock Bruiser 8 166 21 18 9.2 1 0 0% 

231 Crazy Squirrel 1 1 1 0 1 1 100% 8 127 16 532 67 4.19 22 5.8 50% 2 0.3 2% 

26 Murphy 8 189 24 32 5.9 152 5 3% 

303 KonichiWOW 
314 Amazon 8 133 17 27 4.9 83 3 4% 

424 GO! 8 102 13 432 54 4.24 28 3.6 49% 5 0.6 5% 

45 Michelle Angel 1 2 2 1 2.0 2 0 0% 4 11 3 25 6 2.27 5 2.2 18% 3 0.8 27% 

5 Jiffy Pop 
505 Chickadeemolish 8 150 19 16 9.4 0 0 

54 Head Huntress 7 130 19 13 10.0 0 0 

60 Pepper Stix 8 149 19 22 6.8 8 0 0% 

622 LiBRAWLian 3 13 4 0 13 4 31% 4 54 14 240 60 4.44 8 6.8 57% 1 0.3 2% 

64 Celery Stalk-her 
666 SIN 7 55 8 201 29 3.65 12 4.6 44% 4 0.6 7% 

TEAM 
8 Games 
349 Jams 
43.6 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
27.63 Blocker Penalties/Game 
221 Blocker Penalties  
6.3 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
9.4 Jammer Penalties/Game 
75 Jammer Penalties  
4.7 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
49% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
15 Star Passes  
4.3% of jams 
1.9 Star Pass/Game 
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QUEEN CITY LAKE EFFECT FURIES - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus Atlanta teams: ​9 (7 sanctioned) 
Wins: ​2 ​Losses: ​7​ Win Ratio: ​22% 

Most Recent Game:  
6/9/18 vs. Windy City L 184-201 

Oldest Game:  
3/20/11 @ Montreal L 302-24 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​Montreal (0-4) 

Has Never Played: ​Atlanta, Bear City, London, Rat City, Sun State, Texas 

First Game: ​Game 3 (Friday 2:00 pm) - vs. Bay Area 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 8 (Saturday 12:00 pm) vs Montreal 
Lose - ​Game 10 (Saturday 4:00 pm) vs Loser Game 1 (Friday 10am) 
London vs Bear City 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 127 188 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 242 188 
Average Point Spread: 146 89 
Average Point Spread w/Win: 71 107 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 168 76 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: 1.52 2.02 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  4.06 1.59 

Ann Arbor (2-0) 3/24/18 
6/24/17 

@ Queen City* 
@ Ann Arbor 

W 217-141 
W 128-193 

Atlanta  Never Played 

Bay Area (0-1) 4/28/18 2018 Boardwalk Empire L 272-127 

Bear City Never Played 

Jacksonville (0-1) 7/20/13 2013 Franky Panky L 110-294 

London Never Played 

Montréal (0-4) 6/3/17 
3/25/17 
4/20/12 
3/20/11 

@ Montréal* 
@ Queen City 
@ Montréal 
@ Montréal 

L 284-98 
L 130-233 
L 326-62 
L 302-24 

Rat City Never Played 

Sun State Never Played 

Texas Never Played 

Windy City (0-1) 6/9/18 @ Queen City L 184-201 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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#31 Ann Arbor Roller Derby - Seed #11 Ann Arbor Brawlstars  
Dark: ​Black w/Grey​ Light: ​White w/ Purple  ​LOCATION:​ Ann Arbor, MI, USA 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (7-4) 
6/30/18 Detroit W, 234-166 
6/17/18 Tampa W, 125-119 

2018 Udder Chaos 
5/20/18 Philly L, 178-107 
5/19/18 Team United W, 171-126 
5/18/18 Madison W, 196-170 

2018 Southern Discomfort 
4/28/18 Boston L, 177-173 
4/28/18 Oklahoma Victory W, 250-157 
4/27/18 Dublin W, 144-141 
4/7/18 Steel City W, 97-274 

2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle 
9/3/17 2X4 L, 255-105 
9/1/17 Tampa L, 280-99 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Seattle 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D1 Playoffs Columbia 10th 

Joined WFTDA December 2013 

008 
02 
1111 
14 
15 
187 
1870 
24 
31 
34 
44 
48 
62 
63 
7 
731 
811 
84 
886 
99 

Looks That Kill 
Fatoosh Bag 
Lezzie Arnaz* 
Sonnet Boom* 
Cora Slain* 
Slamlet* 
Bettie Lockdown* 
Jadzia Smax* 
The Hammer 
Freeda Radical 
Helen Killer* 
Bacon 
Fracture Mechanics* 
Jackie O’Bashes* 
Mel Havelka* 
Hand Over Fist 
Terror Misu* 
Dr. Maims U* 
Scream* 
Inzy Mood* 

[she] 
[she] ​p: fuh-TOOSH 
[she] ​short: Lezzie 
[she] ​short: Sonnet 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[they] ​p: jad-ZEE-ah 
[she] ​short: Hammer 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] ​short: Frac, Fracture 
[-] 
[-] ​p: huh-VEL-kuh 
[she] 
[-] ​p: ME-sue 
[she] ​short: Maims 
[she] 
[she] 

Captain: Slamlet 
Coaches: Kandy [she], Emma Pistol [she] 

14​ ​returning skaters (*) 

FKA Derby DIMES 
Transfer IN: Fatoosh Bag ​- Glass City Sep 
17; ​Bacon ​- Angel Oct 17 ​ Hand Over Fist​ - 
Glass City Sep 17 
Transfers OUT: Elle O’Hell ​- Detroit Jan 18; 
BoonJock Saint ​ - Detroit Jan 18; ​Price​ - 
Detroit Oct 17  

No longer on charter:  Lethal, Michelle O’ 
Bomb Ya, Slamuel L. Jackson 
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Ann Arbor Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

008 Looks That Kill 3 9 3 38 13 4.22 3 3.0 78% 0 0.0 0% 

02 Fatoosh Bag 1 1 1 0 1 0 0% 9 105 12 478 53 4.55 11 9.5 56% 3 0.3 3% 

1111 Lezzie Arnaz 7 62 9 201 29 3.24 8 7.8 47% 14 2.0 23% 

14 Sonnet Boom 1 2 2 0 2 0 0% 7 54 8 209 30 3.87 21 2.6 56% 2 0.3 4% 

15 Cora Slain 3 14 5 0 0 0 

187 Slamlet 9 198 22 14 14.1 5 1 20% 

1870 Bettie Lockdown 9 217 24 32 6.8 21 3 14% 

24 Jadzia Smax 9 126 14 9 14.0 0 0 

31 The Hammer 3 9 3 0 1 0 0% 5 26 5 151 30 5.81 3 8.7 58% 2 0.4 8% 

34 Freeda Radical 1 3 3 1 3.0 0 0 

44 Helen Killer 6 68 11 271 45 3.99 22 3.1 44% 2 0.3 3% 

48 Bacon 
62 Fracture Mechanics 9 215 24 27 8.0 193 19 10% 2 7 4 33 17 4.71 4 1.8 71% 1 0.5 14% 

63 Jacky OBashes 8 146 18 27 5.4 0 0 

7 Mel Havelka 8 158 20 25 6.3 0 0 

731 Hand Over Fist 
811 Terror Misu 9 70 8 252 28 3.60 17 4.1 53% 5 0.6 7% 

84 Dr. Maims U 9 199 22 15 13.3 176 6 3% 

886 Scream 8 99 12 15 6.6 0 0 

99 Inzy Mood 9 135 15 14 9.6 0 0 

TEAM 
9 Games 
401 Jams 
44.6 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
21.7 Blocker Penalties/Game 
195 Blocker Penalties  
8.2 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
9.9 Jammer Penalties/Game 
89 Jammer Penalties  
4.5 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
53% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
29 Star Passes  
7.2% of jams 
3.2 Star Pass/Game 
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ANN ARBOR ROLLER DERBY - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus D1 Atlanta teams: ​2 (1 Sanctioned) 
Wins: ​0 ​Losses: ​2​ Win Ratio: ​0% 

Most Recent Game:  
3/24/18 @ Queen City  L 141-217 

Oldest Game:  
6/24/17 vs Queen City L 193-128 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​Queen City (0-2) 

Has Never Played: ​Atlanta, Bay Area, Bear City, Jacksonville, London, 
Montreal, Rat City, Sun State, Texas, Windy City 

First Game: ​Game 4 (Fri. 6:00 pm) - vs. Sun State 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 7 (Sat. 10:00 am) vs Jacksonville 
Lose - ​Game 9 (Sat. 2:00 pm) vs Loser Game 2 (Fri. 12:00 pm) 
Rat City vs. Windy City 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 135 168 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 205 174 
Average Point Spread: 71 75 
Average Point Spread w/Win: NA 60 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 71 96 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: NA 1.49 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  1.52 1.90 

Atlanta Never Played 

Bay Area Never Played 

Bear City Never Played 

Jacksonville  Never Played 

London Never Played 

Montréal Never Played 

Queen City (0-2) 3/24/18 
6/24/17 

@ Queen City* 
@ Ann Arbor 

L 217-141 
L 128-193 

Rat City Never Played 

Sun State Never Played 

Texas Never Played 

Windy City Never Played 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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#32 Bear City Roller Derby - Seed #12 Bear City Roller Derby 
Dark:​ Red ​Light: ​White  ​LOCATION:​ Berlin, Germany 

2018 SANCTIONED RECORD (7-5) 
Big O 2018 

5/6/18 Jet City W, 356-147 
5/5/18 Tucson L, 166-153 
5/5/18 Sacramento W, 192-141 
5/4/18 Calgary W, 322-184 
4/29/18 Kallio W, 200-230 
4/28/18 Paris L, 155-213 
2/7/18 2X4 L, 193-201 
11/25/17 Dock City W, 346-231 

2017 Intl. D2 Championships Pittsburgh 
8/20/17 Ohio W, 176-155 
8/19/17 E-Ville L, 207-187 
8/19/17 Pirate City W, 275-253 (OT) 
8/18/17 Paris L, 205-152 

WFTDA POSTSEASON HISTORY 
2017 Intl. WFTDA D2 Championships Pittsburgh 10th 
2016 Intl. WFTDA D2 Playoffs Lansing 5th 
2015 Intl. WFTDA D2 Playoffs Detroit 6th 
2014 Intl. WFTDA D2 Championships Nashville 3rd 

Joined WFTDA March 2012 

030 
05 
1 
105 
109 
1111 
112 
114 
159 
166 
180 
190 
2 
23 
247 
25 
42 
53 
666 
730 

Jane van Pain* 
Vonda Void 
The Lexecutioner 
Furrrocious 
Emmazon* 
Maya Mangleyou 
Polly Trauma 
Fridi Mercury* 
Dyke Fight 
Sabi Smackdown* 
Miss Zoffi* 
Peanut Butter Panic* 
Master Blaster 
Sixxi Blitz* 
Catherine Beat-Her Bonez* 
Mia Missile* 
Lizzy Slaughter* 
Rookie Horror 
Hannah Satana* 
Toughie Summers 

[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] ​short: Mangle 
[she] 
[she] ​p: FREE-Dee Mercury 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] ​p: TSOFF-ee 
[she] ​short: Peebs (NOT “peanut”) 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 
[she] 
[she] 
[-] 

Captain: Catherine Beat-Her Bonez 
Coaches:  

11 returning skaters (*) 

Transfers IN: The Lexecutioner ​- Victoria 
Jul 18,​ Furrrocious​ - Amsterdam Aug 18, 
Maya Mangleyou - Boston Jul 18 

Transfers OUT: Pussy Riot ​- Dresden Dec 
17 

No longer on Charter: Maniacal Maiden, 
Miss Mercury, Johnny Cupid, Donner 
Doro, Karo’Bolage, Leonoire, FoXy Führer, 
Basic Instinkt 
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Bear City Roller Derby - Skater Data Table 
Skater BG Bj Bjm BM BjM Pj PH PjH% JG Jj Jjm Jt JGSm JjSm JM JjM L JH JHm jH% 

030 Jane van Pain 2 3 2 0 1 0 0% 6 85 14 377 63 4.44 9 9.4 55% 13 2.2 15% 

05 Vanda Void 
1 The Lexecutioner 

105 Furrocious 
109 Emmazon 7 153 22 22 7.0 0 0 

1111 Maya Mangleyou 
112 Polly Trauma 1 2 2 0 0 0 

114 Fridi Mercury 7 112 16 7 16.0 2 0 0% 

159 dyke fight 
166 Sabi Smackdown 1 5 5 94 94 18.80 0 100% 0 0.0 0% 

180 Miss Zoffi 7 89 13 453 65 5.09 10 8.9 51% 8 1.1 9% 

190 Peanut Butter Panic 7 210 30 43 4.9 81 5 6% 1 1 1 4 4 4.00 0 0% 0 0.0 0% 

2 Master Blaster 7 168 24 35 4.8 145 17 12% 5 19 4 132 26 6.95 2 9.5 47% 0 0.0 0% 

23 Sixxi Blitz 7 81 12 18 4.5 0 0 

247 Catherine Beat-Her Bonez 7 201 29 31 6.5 29 2 7% 

25 Mia Missile 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 97 14 501 72 5.16 10 9.7 59% 6 0.9 6% 

42 Lizzy Slaughter 1 29 29 3 9.7 0 0 

53 Rookie Horror 
666 Hannah Satana 7 193 28 42 4.6 37 3 8% 

730 Toughie Summers 

TEAM 
7 Games 
296 Jams 
42.3 Jams/Game 

BLOCKERS 
30.14 Blocker Penalties/Game 
211 Blocker Penalties  
5.6 Blocker Jams/Penalty 

JAMMERS 
4.4 Jammer Penalties/Game 
31 Jammer Penalties  
9.5 Jammer Jams/Penalty 
55% Lead Rate 

PIVOTS 
27 Star Passes  
9.1% of jams 
3.86 Star Pass/Game 
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BEAR CITY ROLLER DERBY - GAME HISTORY 
Versus 2018 Intl. WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta Teams 

Games Played versus Atlanta teams: ​6 (4 sanctioned) 
Wins: ​0 ​Losses: ​6​ Win Ratio: ​0% 

Most Recent Game:  
8/18/18 @ London  L 65-331 

Oldest Game:  
6/23/12 @ London L 44-292 

Most Frequently Played Opponent: ​London (0-3) 

Has Never Played: ​Ann Arbor, Atlanta, Bay Area, Montreal, Queen City, 
Rat City, Sun State, Texas 

First Game: ​Game 1 (Fri 10am) - vs. London 

Next Possible Games:  
Win - ​Game 6 (Fri 8:20pm) vs Atlanta 
Lose - ​Game 10 (Sat 4pm) vs Loser Game 3 (Fri 2pm) 
Bay Area vs Queen City 

All Time vs 
D1 Opp 

2018 
Season 

Average Points Scored in a Game: 73 228 
Average Points Allowed to Opponent: 356 192 
Average Point Spread: 283 62 
Average Point Spread w/Win: NA 84 
Average Point Spread w/Loss: 283 30 
Average Score Ratio w/Win: NA 1.49 
Average Score Ratio w/Loss:  5.64 1.19 

Ann Arbor Never Played 

Atlanta Never Played 

Bay Area Never Played 

Jacksonville (0-1) 5/19/18 @ Jacksonville L 175-110 

London (0-3) 8/18/18 
11/15/12 
6/23/12 

@ London* 
Track Queens - Battle Royale 
@ London 

L 65-331 
L 448-47 
L 44-292 

Montréal Never Played 

Queen City  Never Played 

Rat City Never Played 

Sun State Never Played 

Texas Never Played 

Windy City (0-2) 6/3/16 
4/28/13 

2016 Midwest BrewHaHa 
@ Windy City* 

L 112-289 
L 420-96 

* indicates non-sanctioned game
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2018 TOURNAMENT OFFICIALS 
International WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta 

Parking Lot [he]     Hammer City Roller Derby Tournament Head Referee: 
Tournament Head NSO: ​Strong Female Character [she] Gotham Girls Roller Derby
GTOs: Nell Bomb [she] Classic City Rollergirls 

April Cruel [she] Toronto Roller Derby 
CRG Manager: ​Jon Obst [he] Madison Roller Derby 

Skating Referee Crews 

[she] Circle City Derby Girls 
[he] Minnesota RollerGirls 
[he] Angel City Derby 
[he] Gem City Roller Derby 
[he] Classic City Rollergirls 
[he] Hellgate Roller Derby 
[he] Arch Rival Roller Derby 

CHR Bambi Lance
IPR Duke Skellington
JR Allyn UR Grill
JR Wil Tweeton ​p: Tweetin'
OPR Viva la Evolucion  ​ 
OPR Landin Flat
OPR Silence of the Jams
OPR Major Wood [he] Nashville Rollergirls 

[he] Classic City Rollergirls 
[he] Atlanta Roller Derby 
[he] Greensboro Roller Derby 
[she] Lehigh Valley Roller Derby 
[he] Derby City Rollergirls 
[she] Bay Area Derby 
[they] Minnesota RollerGirls 

CHR Harm N Killabrew
IPR Interrobang Yerdehd  ​
JR Freddy Mercury Poisoning
JR Shebra
OPR Izzy Demented
OPR Kabong ​
OPR Seer Sin
OPR Wookie Mistake [he] Appalachian Roller Derby 

[he] Antwerp Roller Derby 
[she] Texas Rollergirls 
[they] Bay Area Derby 
[he] Gold Coast Derby Grrls 
[he] Saskatoon Roller Derby 
[they] Paris Rollergirls 
[he] Rose City Rollers 

CHR Dire Wolff ​ 
IPR Beverly Crusher
JR Bruise Almighty 
JR Kilt Trip
OPR Kurz so good 
OPR Dur à Queer 
OPR Darth Bling
OPR Wicked Piz-AAh [she] Columbia QuadSquad 
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2018 TOURNAMENT OFFICIALS 
International WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta 

Non-Skating Official Crews

CHNSO/EWB 
PT/LT 
PT/LT 
JT 
SK 
SK 
SO 
PBM 
PBT 
PBT 
Alt 

CHNSO/EWB 
PT/LT 
PT/LT 
JT 
SK 
SK 
SO 
PBM 
PBT 
PBT 
Alt 
Alt 

CHNSO/EWB 
PT/LT 
PT/LT 
JT 
SK 
SK 
SO 
PBM 
PBT 
PBT 
Alt 
Alt 

Scotchy Scotch Scott 
Wishbone Breaker 
Luscious Malfoy ​ 
Adam Smasher 
The Kraken  
Chemical Restraint 
Tornado Allie 
Chuckie D 
Primeval 
Loki Dokie 
Chiro-Fracture ​

TrogDora the Jaminator 
TaraByte 
Fantasmic ​ 
Snarkimedes 
Don King Kong 
Julius Freezer 
Snippysnap ​  
UltraViolent Blu 
Dodge Charge’er ​
Doc Skinner 
Battlestar Galactikate 
Stabby McNeedles 

Toxic Marcotic 
WigglyTough 
May the Force 
Ziggy Scardust 
Mel O’Trauma 
Galvatron  
Kill C Grammar 
Geoknitter 
Aggie Battery
Andy Oakley 
Apron 
Bert Hert 

[he] 
[she] 
[she] 
[he] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[he] 
[she] 
[he] 
[she] 

[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[he] 
[he] 
[he] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[he] 
[she] 
[she] 

[he/they] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[they/she] 
[he] 
[she] 
[she] 
[she] 
[he] 
[she/they] 

Gem City Roller Derby 
Lansing Derby Vixens 
Unaffiliated 
Lansing Derby Vixens 
Unaffiliated 
Maine Roller Derby 
Lansing Derby Vixens 
Independent 
Assassination City Roller Derby 
301 Derby Dames 
Rat City Roller Derby 

Dutchland Derby Rollers 
Silicon Valley Roller Girls 
Long Island Roller Rebels 
Rocky Mountain Rollergirls 
Chattanooga Roller Girls 
Independent 
Texas Rollergirls 
Rocky Mountain Rollergirls 
Tri-City Roller Derby 
Kansas City Roller Warriors 
DuPage Derby Dames 
Cincinnati Rollergirls 

Boston Roller Derby 
Boston Roller Derby 
Bay Area Derby 
Royal City Roller Derby 
Rose City Rollers 
Ohio Roller Derby 
Ohio Roller Derby 
Lansing Derby Vixens 
Tallahassee Rollergirls 
Rose City Rollers 
Minnesota RollerGirls 
Lansing and Roc City 
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League 
Jun 
‘17 

Sep 
‘17 

Nov 
‘17 

Dec 
‘17 

Jan 
‘18 

Feb 
‘18 

Mar 
‘18 

Apr 
‘18 

May 
‘18 

Jun 
‘18 

Lowest 
Rank 

Highest 
Rank 

Average 
Rank Range 

Change 
over 

Season 

Texas Rollergirls 6 6 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 1 0 

Montréal Roller Derby 14 9 8 8 8 8 8 11 12 7 12 7 9 5 2 

Jacksonville Roller Derby 9 10 11 12 11 11 9 9 8 9 12 8 10 4 2 

Atlanta Rollergirls 13 15 15 15 15 14 16 16 14 11 16 11 15 5 4 

London Rollergirls 7 8 9 9 9 9 10 12 11 14 14 8 10 6 -6 

Sun State Roller Derby 50 65 26 22 22 22 21 22 22 15 65 15 26 50 50 

Bay Area Derby 10 11 10 13 13 13 12 13 13 19 19 10 13 9 -8 

Rat City Roller Derby 16 18 16 16 17 16 18 18 16 20 20 16 17 4 -2 

Windy City Rollers 28 23 25 24 25 25 25 26 25 25 26 23 25 3 -2 

Queen City Roller Girls 18 17 18 18 19 19 17 23 26 26 26 17 20 9 -9 

Ann Arbor Roller Derby 30 35 34 38 37 37 41 28 31 31 41 28 35 13 4 

Bear City Roller Derby 55 51 52 50 50 39 33 32 28 32 52 28 41 24 19 
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2018 International WFTDA Playoffs Atlanta - Team Ranking over 2017-18 Season
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